

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5645/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2005 in WA No. 19/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

M/S. EASTERN ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With I.A. No.1 - application for permission to file additional documents)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6039 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6132 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/04/2006 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,Adv.

Mr. Arjun V. Bobde,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

involved, let the In the meantime, without prejudice to the claims

petitioners respond to the show cause notice issued by the Joint Commissioner.

The reply shall be filed within three weeks. The Joint Commissioner shall consider

order shall not be given the objections and pass a reasoned order. But the said

effect to without leave of this Court.

jay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vi

Court Master

Court Master