

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5645/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2005 in WA No. 19/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

M/S. EASTERN ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to place addl. documents
on record and for appropriate directions and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 6039 of 2006

(With application for directions and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6132 of 2006

(With application for directions and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 23/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,Adv.
Mr. Raka Phookan,Adv.
Mr. Arjun V. Bobde,Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Roy,Adv.
for M/S Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

(Neena Verma) Call the matters after four weeks, as prayed for.
Court Master (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master